

**SANDHILL EQUIPMENT INC**

44362 US Hwy 20 - PO BOX 907  
 BAGSBY NE 68714  
 402-694-2331  
 SANDHILLEQ.COM

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice: 01-174609  
 Date: 10/1/2018

PO: HW325KLOOZ  
 CustId: KLOJAM

Cust Email:  
 Phone: (308) 834-3203  
 Salesperson: SWANSON B  
 User: SWANSON B

Bill To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ  
 41352 WEST NORTH LOUP ROAD  
 PURDUM, NE 69157 US

Ship To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ

Opened: 8/15/2018  
 Work Order No: 01-136104  
 Pickup Date:  
 Unit No: 3073  
 Unit Serial: Y39420061  
 Unit Desc: NH 325 SWATHER W/1F HEADER  
 Unit Meter: 0.0

Responsible Tech:  
 My Ref: 7483  
 Delivery Date:  
 Unit Make: New Holland  
 Unit Model: NH 325  
 Unit Tag:

**NH HW325 SWATHERKLOOZ**

Item	Type	Description	Qty	Tax	Price	Discount	Net Price
HW325KLOOZ		Pick up & deliver swather. R&R for work and frosts. Steam swather. Remove engine, hydrostat assembly and header drive pump. Tear head off engine to make sure head was ok. Install reman short block. Tear apart head, grind valves and seats. Install head on engine with new head gasket and gaskets. Install new oil pump and turbo assembly. Bend in injection pump and have it calibrated and checked out. Tear apart hydrostat and install new shaft, gears, bearing and seal kit. Install new header drive pump, gear and rings. Install new engine flywheel kit, gears, seals and bearing. Install new engine oil and filter. Install new fuel and air filters. Install new thermostat and gasket. Fill with anti freeze. Run and check over. Thanks, Brett					
TRUCKING #	MC	TRUCK # - LOUPE	1.0000		\$350.00		\$350.00
Remark	RE	Pick up & Delivery-288 Miles					
4896297	PA	NH - SEAL	2.0000		\$1.91		\$3.82
504062554	PA	NH - PUMP WATER	1.0000		\$108.15		\$108.15
504062556	PA	NH - SEAL RING	1.0000		\$2.06		\$2.06
3852743	PA	NH - GASKET	4.0000		\$6.39		\$25.56
J911567	PA	NH - BELT	1.0000		\$47.00		\$47.00
86594279	PA	NH - KIT, HYD PUMP REPAIR	1.0000		\$219.38		\$219.38
38886	PA	OT - BRAKE CLEANER	1.0000		\$5.00		\$5.00
9617875	PA	NH - RING, SNAP	4.0000		\$1.65		\$6.60
9828485	PA	NH - O-RING, GEARBOX...SE	1.0000		\$1.75		\$1.75
3706914	PA	NH - O-RING .86	2.0000		\$2.59		\$5.18
9671424	PA	NH - RING, RETAIN	2.0000		\$2.47		\$4.94
37203	PA	NH - BALL BEARING...89	1.0000		\$18.28		\$18.28
48945738	PA	NH - REMAN-TURBOCHARGER	1.0000		\$1,346.00		\$1,346.00
87487881	PA	NH - DIA KIT, HARVESTER	1.0000		\$3,172.40		\$3,172.40
3830620	PA	NH - GASKET CYLINDER HEA	1.0000		\$118.00		\$118.00
4895347	PA	NH - SEAL	8.0000		\$5.75		\$46.00
50405322	PA	NH - GASKET	4.0000		\$5.45		\$21.80
4895363	PA	NH - ISOLATOR	4.0000		\$5.50		\$22.00
17282181	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000		\$5.93		\$11.86

**SANDHILL EQUIPMENT INC**

44302 US HWY 20 - PO BOX 507  
 BASSETT NE 68714  
 402-684-2331  
 SANDHILLEQ.COM

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice: 01-174609  
 Date: 10/1/2018

PO: HW125/KLOOZ  
 CustId: KLOJAM

Cust Email:  
 Phone: (308) 834-3203  
 Salesperson: SWANSON B  
 User: SWANSON B

Ship To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ

Bill To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ  
 41362 WEST NORTH LOUP ROAD  
 PURDUM, NE 69157 US

Totals			
		Sub Total	\$22,918.66
		Discount: 10.00%	(\$1,484.95)
	State Sales Tax		\$2.30
		Total Tax:	\$2.30
		Invoice Total:	\$20,556.96

Forms of Payment		
Type	Description	Amount
CUSTOMER CHARGE	Customer Id: KLOJAM	\$20,556.96
Total Forms of Payment:		\$20,556.96
Balance Due On This Invoice: \$20,556.96		

Interest will be added at one and one-third percent per month for charges remaining unpaid after 30 days following the date of this invoice.

Your Business is Greatly Appreciated!!

HILL EQUIPMENT INC

8 HWY 20 - PO BOX 907  
 ... TT NE 68714



402-684-2331  
 SANDHELQ.COM

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice: 01-174609  
 Date: 10/1/2018

PO: HW325KLOOZ  
 Custid: KLOJAM

Cust Email:  
 Phone: (308) 834-3203  
 Salesperson: SWANSON B  
 User: SWANSON B

Ship To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ

Bill To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ  
 41352 WEST NORTH LOUP ROAD  
 PURDUM, NE 69157 US

2830156	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$2.78	\$2.78
98886	PA	OT - BRAKE CLEANER	1.0000	\$5.00	\$5.00
4894895	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000	\$5.30	\$10.60
84228488	PA	NH - FILTER, ENGINE OIL	1.0000	\$23.89	\$23.89
84214554	PA	NH - FILTER, FUEL	1.0000	\$18.54	\$18.54
504047580	PA	NH - PUMP ENGINE OIL	1.0000	\$180.00	\$180.00
804035094	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$2.80	\$2.80
5801483563	PA	NH - SEAL OIL	1.0000	\$46.00	\$46.00
5801483568	PA	NH - SEAL OIL	1.0000	\$44.00	\$44.00
504883433	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$2.78	\$2.78
77595	PA	NH - SEAL KIT	2.0000	\$12.36	\$24.72
4884895	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000	\$5.30	\$10.60
4263	PA	CO - CLAMP	1.0000	\$0.85	\$0.85
87288775	PA	NH - TSW90 QT JUG	2.0000	\$19.93	\$39.86
7W15	PA	NH - COOLANT ADDITIVE	1.0000	\$7.14	\$7.14
ANTFREQZGAL	PA	OK - ANTIFREEZE,GALLON JUG	1.0000	\$11.80	\$11.80
322395	PA	NH - WASHER	1.0000	\$3.40	\$3.40
H9H808	PA	HW - 5/16 NC NUT	1.0000	\$0.04	\$0.04
87682960	PA	NH - FILTER, ELEMENT	1.0000	\$70.04	\$70.04
87683000	PA	NH - FILTER, ELEMENT	1.0000	\$43.26	\$43.26
73341748	PA	NH - OIL ENGINE	1.0000	\$5.89	\$5.89
WL8695	PA	HW - 3/8"WHZ-LOK NUT	1.0000	\$0.32	\$0.32
8185813	PA	NH - O-RING,FFOR FITTING...01	1.0000	\$2.82	\$2.82
128825	PA	NH - O-RING-----96	1.0000	\$1.70	\$1.70
167296	PA	NH - O RING	1.0000	\$1.96	\$1.96
84475841	PA	NH - FILTER, HYDRAULIC OI	2.0000	\$27.55	\$55.10
17381801	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$2.80	\$2.80
Freight Taxable	MC	Freight	1.0000	\$43.22	\$43.22
73341777	PA	NH - OIL TRANSMISSION	80.0000	\$3.75	\$300.00
73341795	PA	NH - OIL ENGINE	12.0000	\$3.90	\$46.80
	SS	Shop Supplies	1.0000	\$20.00	\$20.00
				Segment Total:	\$45,773.57

Labor:	Hours: 77.0950	\$6,245.08
Parts:		\$14,940.83
Misc Charges:		\$1,112.74
Shop Supplies:		\$20.00



## SANDHILL EQUIPMENT INC

44382 US HWY 20 - PO BOX 587  
 SAFFETT NE 68714  
 402-684-2331  
 SANDHILLEQ.COM

## SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice: 01-174609

PO: HW325/KLOOZ

Date: 10/1/2018

Custid: KLOJAM

Cust Email  
 Phone: (308) 834-3203  
 Salesperson: SWANSON B  
 User: SWANSON B

Ship To  
 JAMES KLOOZ

Bill To  
 JAMES KLOOZ  
 41362 WEST NORTH LOUP ROAD  
 PURDUM, NE 69157 US

4899115	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000	\$5.00	\$10.00
17278090	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000	\$3.50	\$7.00
900318795	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$5.20	\$5.20
4898821	PA	NH - GASKET	2.0000	\$4.80	\$9.60
90478250	PA	NH - SHIM	4.0000	\$7.80	\$31.20
1118641	PA	NH - GASKET	35.0000	\$0.19	\$6.75
4895130	PA	NH - GASKET	2.0000	\$6.00	\$12.00
4899467	PA	NH - GASKET	2.0000	\$5.72	\$11.44
904329208	PA	NH - UNION	5.0000	\$4.65	\$23.25
2630660	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$20.60	\$20.60
4895400	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$32.96	\$32.96
904052710	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000	\$3.75	\$7.50
4895380	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000	\$5.80	\$11.60
904050512	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$4.64	\$4.64
2830734	PA	NH - THERMOSTAT	1.0000	\$21.63	\$21.63
904007540	PA	NH - TUBE	1.0000	\$43.40	\$43.40
87530287	PA	NH - ENGINE SHORT	1.0000	\$6,020.00	\$6,020.00
4895287	PA	NH - SEAL	6.0000	\$1.91	\$9.55
94223667	PA	NH - SHAFT	1.0000	\$317.24	\$317.24
89630383	PA	NH - GEAR	1.0000	\$188.49	\$188.49
89630384	PA	NH - GEAR	1.0000	\$196.79	\$196.79
MISC - AG EXEMPT	MC	MISC CHARGE NON TAXABLE AG EXEMPT	1.0000	\$461.95	\$461.95
Remark	RE	INJECTION PUMP CALIBRATION			
167269	PA	NH - O-RING.....ST	1.0000	\$0.73	\$0.73
167268	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$1.96	\$1.96
9105513	PA	NH - O-RING,FFOR FITTING...S1	4.0000	\$2.52	\$10.08
87044594	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$0.20	\$0.20
87568919	PA	NH - PUMP	1.0000	\$674.65	\$674.65
87473574	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$0.90	\$0.90
167266	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$1.96	\$1.96
870186	PA	NH - O-RING	1.0000	\$1.39	\$1.39
FREIGHT - AG EXEM	MC	FREIGHT NON TAXABLE AG EXEMPT	1.0000	\$267.67	\$267.67
22PX19572	PA	NH - SEAL, SPECIAL MAT	1.0000	\$14.16	\$14.16
904080403	PA	NH - GASKET	1.0000	\$2.78	\$2.78
MLW014	PA	HW - LOCKWASHER,14M...88	1.0000	\$0.62	\$0.62
70921206	PA	AG - O-RING	1.0000	\$0.29	\$0.29

**SANDHILL EQUIPMENT INC**

44362 US HWY 26 - PO BOX 507  
 B435ETT NE 68714  
 402-684-2331  
 SANDHILLEQ.COM

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice: 01-174609  
 Date: 10/1/2018

PO: HW325KLOOZ  
 CustId: KLOJAM

Cust Email:  
 Phone: (308) 834-3203  
 Salesperson: SWANSON B  
 User: SWANSON B

Ship To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ

Bill To:  
 JAMES KLOOZ  
 41362 WEST NORTH LOUP ROAD  
 PURDUM, NE 69157 US

Opened: 8/19/2018  
 Work Order No: 01-126184  
 Pickup Date:  
 Unit No: 8073  
 Unit Serial: Y98420061  
 Unit Desc: NH 325 SWATHER W/16 HEADER  
 Unit Meter: 0.0

Responsible Tech:  
 M3 Ref: 7483  
 Delivery Date:  
 Unit Make: New Holland  
 Unit Model: NH 325  
 Unit Tag:

**NH HW325 SWATHERKLOOZ**

Item	Type	Description	Qty	Tax	Price	Discount	Net Price
HW325KLOOZ		Pick up 4 wheel swather. RSR in work and hood. Steam swather. Remove engine, hydrostat assembly and header drive pump. Tear head of engine to make sure head was ok. Install reman short block. Tear apart head, grind valves and seats. Install head on engine with new head gasket and gaskets. Install new oil pump and turbo assembly. Bend in injection pump and have it calibrated and checked over. Tear apart hydrostat and install new shaft, gears, bearing and seal kit. Install new header drive pump, gear and springs. Install new engine flywheel kit, gears, seals and bearing. Install new engine oil and filter. Install new fuel and air filters. Install new thermostat and gasket. Fill with anti freeze. Run and check over. Thrash, Bolt					
TRUCKING #8	MC	TRUCK #8 - LOUSE	1.0000		\$350.00		\$350.00
Remark	RE	Pick up & Delivery-268 Miles					
4895297	PA	NH - SEAL	2.0000		\$1.91		\$3.82
504062854	PA	NH - PUMP WATER	1.0000		\$106.15		\$106.15
504062856	PA	NH - SEAL RING	1.0000		\$2.06		\$2.06
2852743	PA	NH - GASKET	4.0000		\$6.39		\$25.56
J911567	PA	NH - BELT	1.0000		\$47.00		\$47.00
86594279	PA	NH - KIT, HYD PUMP REPAIR	1.0000		\$219.39		\$219.39
88886	PA	OT - BRAKE CLEANER	1.0000		\$5.00		\$5.00
9617875	PA	NH - RING, SNAP	4.0000		\$1.65		\$6.60
8628485	PA	NH - ORING, GEARBOX...86	1.0000		\$1.75		\$1.75
3706814	PA	NH - ORING 86	2.0000		\$2.99		\$5.98
9671424	PA	NH - RING, RETAIN	2.0000		\$2.47		\$4.94
37203	PA	NH - BALL BEARING...89	1.0000		\$18.28		\$18.28
48948738	PA	NH - REMAN TURBOCHARGER	1.0000		\$1,348.00		\$1,348.00
87487881	PA	NH - DIA KIT, HARVESTER	1.0000		\$3,172.40		\$3,172.40
2830820	PA	NH - GASKET CYLINDER HEA	1.0000		\$118.00		\$118.00
4895347	PA	NH - SEAL	8.0000		\$6.75		\$45.00
50405322	PA	NH - GASKET	4.0000		\$5.48		\$21.92
4895363	PA	NH - ISOLATOR	4.0000		\$5.50		\$22.00
17282181	PA	NH - O-RING	2.0000		\$9.93		\$1.98